
Newsletter for Parents and Carers:   24/05/19 

 

Reminder:  No nuts in packed lunches due to nut allergies in school!!! 

Our new three week school menu will start after half term on Monday 3
rd

 June 
2019. We offer a wide choice of four main courses and a selection of puddings pre-
pared everyday by your school’s catering team.  Children can also help themselves 
to freshly prepared salads from our salad bar.The menu is available to view on 
North Tyneside Council’s Website www.northtyneside.gov.uk simply type in menu 

We have loved our Outdoor classroom day in Year 3. It has been 
great to get out in the lovely weather!  

Year 6 really enjoyed talking to Paul yesterday and finding out all about his Atlantic 
challenge that he will be undertaking later this year. We were fascinated by how 

small the rowing boat is and 
how they would do basic 
daily things like eat, wash 
and of course - toilet! We 
think you are really inspira-
tional Paul and wish you the 
best of luck.  

Year 5 investigated the relative sizes and distances of our solar system today using a 

roll of toilet paper. It helped us to visualise how far away the different planets are from 

the Sun and each other. 1 square of toilet paper represented 57 million km! Even the 

wind couldn’t stop us although we did have to get a bit creative to ensure our toilet paper 

solar system stayed intact!  

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk


Diary Dates 

 
 
Friday, 24th May, 2019   Break up for Half Term 
Monday, 3rd June, 2019   Return to School 
Wednesday, 5th June, 2019   Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 6th June, 2019   G&T Science @ New York Y2/Y3 pupils 
Thursday, 6th June, 2019   Reading Festival Y3 & Y5 
Thursday, 6th June, 2019   Y6 Cricket Festival @ Backworth CC 
Wednesday, 12th June, 2019   Y5 @ Centre for Life 
Wednesday, 12th June, 2019   Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 13th June, 2019   Nursery Forest Schools 
Thursday, 13th June, 2019   Police in Reception Classes 
Monday,  17th June, 2019   World of Work Week 
Wednesday, 19th June, 2019  Broxfield Farm Alnwick Y5 
Wednesday, 19th June, 2019  Reception Forest Schools 
Thursday, 20th June, 2019   Nursery Forest Schools 
Wednesday, 26th, 2019   Y6 @ London 
Thursday, 27th June, 2019   Y6 @ London 
Thursday, 27th June, 2019   Reception Sports Morning 
Friday, 28th June, 2019   Summer Fayre 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Tuesday, 16th July, 2019  
Y1 Achievers @ 1.30 pm 
Y2 Achievers @ 2.15 pm 

Beach Trips 
Y1 & Y2 Monday, 8th July, 2019    
Y3, Y4, Y5 & Y6 Wednesday, 10th July, 2019 
Reception Classes Friday, 12th July, 2019 

EYFS Graduation  
Thursday, 11th July, 2019 2.00 pm 

Wednesday, 17th July, 2019 
Y3 Achievers @ 2.15 pm 

Thursday, 18th July, 2019     
Y4 Achievers @ 1.30 pm 
Y5 Achievers @ 2.15 pm 

Thursday, 18th July, 2019  Y6 Prom 

Friday, 19th July, 2019  Y6 Leavers Assembly @ 1.30pm 

Y1 to Y6 Sports Day,  
Tuesday, 2nd July, 2019 

Reception Sports Morning  
Thursday, 27th June, 2019  

Times and dates are subject to change! 


